TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM871637

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WGBH Educational Foundation		01/24/2024	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DailyChatter LLC	
Street Address:	32 Atlantic Avenue	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02110	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3664939	GLOBALPOST
Registration Number:	3735064	GLOBALPOST
Registration Number:	4131737	PLANETPIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2054886244

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 205-521-8244

Email: mdenniston@bradley.com Michael S. Denniston **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1819 Fifth Avenue North

Address Line 4: Birmingham, ALABAMA 35203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael S. Denniston
SIGNATURE:	/michael s. denniston/
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=GlobalPost Trademark Assignment by WGBH#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008329 FRAME: 0309

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WGBH Educational Foundation, a Massachusetts corporation having a principal place of business at 1 Guest Street, Boston, Massachusetts 01235 ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the following federal trademark registrations on the Principal Register of the United States Patent & Trademark Office, identified by registration number, mark, and date of issue:

Reg. No. 3,664,939 for the mark GLOBALPOST, issued August 4, 2009 Reg. No. 3,735,064 for the mark GLOBALPOST, issued January 5, 2010 Reg. No. 4,131,737 for the mark PLANETPIC, issued April 24, 2012

The marks and registrations are collectively referred to as the "Marks." Assignor has adopted and has used the Marks.

Assignor and **DailyChatter LLC**, a Massachusetts limited liability company having a principal place of business at 32 Atlantic Avenue, Boston, Massachusetts 02110 ("Assignee"), previously have executed and delivered a Quitclaim Bill of Sale and Assignment effective September 12, 2022, that grants, bargains, sells, conveys, assigns, transfers, sets over and delivers to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to certain Transferred Assets, which include the Marks. Assignor and Assignee desire to further perfect title in the Marks in Assignee as contemplated by the Quitclaim Bill of Sale and Assignment, effective as of the effective date of the Quitclaim Bill of Sale and Assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, sell, and convey to Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks (including but not limited to Registration Nos. 3,664,939; 3,735,064; and 4,131,737), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Marks and the registrations thereof, together with all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under the Marks provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world; all such quality control standards, records, protocols, and information as are necessary to maintain the continuity of the quality of the goods and services represented by the Marks; and any and all claims and causes of action with respect to the Marks, whether accruing before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for royalties, license fees, damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, misuse, dilution, breach, or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages and other relief.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and/or the regulatory authority for any individual State, is requested to make the proper notation of such assignment on the trademark records of the United States of America and of such State.

ASSIGNOR:

WGBH EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION

Name: Susan L. Rosen

Title: Interim General Counsel

Date: January 24, 2024

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008329 FRAME: 0310

RECORDED: 01/26/2024